
Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

561 Molly SCOTT St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 5 1 1.8 m/s 14.53 1

318 Karen DUNNE Bohermeen A.C. 1 6 1 1.8 m/s 16.94 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

317 Mary Scanlon Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 2 4 1 2.6 m/s 15.41 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

405 Margaret O'Connor Enniscorthy A.C. 2 5 2 2.6 m/s 17.15 1

Senior Women 100m Hurdles CBP: 13.91
# Athletes Name Club

Master W35 100m Hurdles CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club

Master W40 80m Hurdles CBP: 15.94

No Competitiors

CBP: 18.51
# Athletes Name Club

# Athletes Name Club

Master W45 80m Hurdles



Heat Lane Place Final

430 Ciara DEELY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 6 1 1

318 Karen DUNNE Bohermeen A.C. 1 5 2 2

581 Caoimhe ROWE Trim A.C. 1 4 3 3

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

CBP: 75.93
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Time

1:02.56

1:06.95

1:11.42

No Competitiors

Master W45 400m Hurdles CBP: 75.61

# Athletes Name Club

Senior Women 400m Hurdles CBP: 60.1h

# Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Master W40 400m Hurdles

Master W35 400m Hurdles CBP: 77.38
Club

Time
# Athletes Name

No Competitiors



Heat Lane Place Final

594 Emily GRENNAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1

592 Dearbhail CUDDY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 2

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

No Competitiors

No Competitiors

Master W45 3000m Steeplechase CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Master W40 3000m Steeplechase CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

12:09.86

13:17.57

Master W35 3000m Steeplechase CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

Time

Senior Women 3000m Steeplechase CBP: 11:11.18
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

517 Ara FREEMAN SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 1 5 1 4.6 m/s 12.35 1

607 Rachel KEANE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 4 2 4.6 m/s 12.58 2

436 Victoria ISA DANIEL Le Cheile A.C. 1 6 3 4.6 m/s 12.99 3

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

622 Vicky HARRIS Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 5 1 3.9 m/s 12.00 1

461 Awa FANE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 6 2 3.9 m/s 12.56 2

364 Eva MURPHY D.M.P. A.C. 2 4 3 3.9 m/s 12.96 3

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

315 Ashling MATHEWS Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 3 5 2 7.4 m/s 13.64 1

572 Michelle METCALFE Tallaght A.C. 3 4 3 7.4 m/s 13.78 2

316 Erika JUOZAPAITE Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 3 3 4 7.4 m/s 14.24 3

381 Adele BREEN Dunboyne A.C. 3 7 5 7.4 m/s 14.71 4

348 Lynsey BROWN City of Lisburn A.C. 3 6 1 7.4 m/s 13.60 Guest

Master W35 100m Sprint CBP: 12.89
# Athletes Name Club

Senior Women 100m Sprint CBP: 11.9h
# Athletes Name Club

U23 Women 100m Sprint CBP: 11.91
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

418 Caitriona CORR Gowran A.C. 4 4 1 3 m/s 13.67 1

439 Annette DURKAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 4 3 2 3 m/s 13.68 2

446 Laura MCATEER Lucan Harriers A.C. 4 2 6 3 m/s 14.87 3

337 Andrea FLEISCHER Celbridge A.C. 4 5 7 3 m/s 16.81 4

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

512 Niamh MCGUIRE Rathkenny A.C. 4 6 4 3 m/s 14.12 1

405 Margaret O`CONNOR Enniscorthy A.C. 4 8 5 3 m/s 14.61 2

416 Majella LOFTUS Galway City Harriers A.C. 4 7 3 3 m/s 13.72 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

409 Katherine MARKEY Fingallians A.C. 5 7 1 4.7 m/s 14.08 1

638 Dara CARR Lambay Sports Academy 5 5 2 4.7 m/s 14.74 2

402 Deirdre BOWERS KAVABAGH Enniscorthy A.C. 5 4 3 4.7 m/s 17.64 3

Master W50 100m Sprint CBP: 14.08
# Athletes Name Club

Master W45 100m Sprint CBP: 13.99
# Athletes Name Club

Master W40 100m Sprint CBP: 13.46
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

495 Tina GALLAGHER (G) OMG A.C. 5 3 4 4.7 m/s 15.29 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

563 Bernie BANNON St. Michael's A.C. 5 8 5 4.7 m/s 16.08 1

376 Mary FLANAGAN Drogheda & District A.C. 5 6 7 4.7 m/s 20.38 2

354 Hazel GALLOWAY (G) Clonmel A.C. 5 2 6 4.7 m/s 16.20 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

622 Vicky HARRIS Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 4 1 3.8 m/s 24.46 1

620 Sarah MCCARTHY Mid Sutton A.C. 1 6 2 3.8 m/s 25.23 2

461 Awa FANE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 7 3 3.8 m/s 25.51 3

643 Isabelle DOYLE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 8 4 3.8 m/s 25.93 4

607 Rachel KEANE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 5 5 3.8 m/s 26.24 5

647 Rhianna MCCARTHY (G) Unattached 1 3 6 3.8 m/s 27.15 6

436 Victoria ISA DANIEL Le Cheile A.C. 2 6 1 1.9 m/s 27.18 7

634 Orla WALSH Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2 4 2 1.9 m/s 27.25 8

575 Sarah DOYLE Tallaght A.C. 2 7 3 1.9 m/s 27.57 9

Senior Women 200m Sprint CBP: 23.86
# Athletes Name Club

Master W60 100m Sprint CBP: 16.38
# Athletes Name Club

Master W55 100m Sprint CBP: 15.22
# Athletes Name Club



435 Natasha NEVILLE Le Cheile A.C. 2 5 4 1.9 m/s 30.44 10

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

572 Michelle METCALFE Tallaght A.C. 2 2 3 2.5 m/s 29.39 1

381 Adele BREEN Dunboyne A.C. 2 8 6 2.5 m/s 31.41 2

348 Lynsey BROWN (G) City of Lisburn A.C. 2 4 4 2.5 m/s 29.76 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

418 Caitriona CORR Gowran A.C. 2 5 1 2.5 m/s 28.12 1

439 Annette DURKAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 6 2 2.5 m/s 28.58 2

446 Laura MCATEER Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 7 5 2.5 m/s 30.33 3

337 Andrea FLEISCHER Celbridge A.C. 2 3 7 2.5 m/s 34.98 4

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

512 Niamh MCGUIRE Rathkenny A.C. 3 6 4 3.7 m/s 29.61 1

405 Margaret O`CONNOR Enniscorthy A.C. 3 4 5 3.7 m/s 31.67 2

338 Cliona FAGAN Celbridge A.C. 3 3 6 3.7 m/s 32.56 3

416 Majella LOFTUS (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. 3 8 1 3.7 m/s 28.48 Guest

Master W45 200m Sprint CBP: 28.62
# Athletes Name Club

Master W40 200m Sprint CBP: 28.62
# Athletes Name Club

Master W35 200m Sprint CBP: 26.54
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

409 Katherine MARKEY Fingallians A.C. 3 7 2 3.7 m/s 29.01 1

442 Carol KEARNEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 3 5 3 3.7 m/s 29.59 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

495 Tina GALLAGHER (G) OMG A.C. 4 6 1 3.5 m/s 31.98 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

563 Bernie BANNON St. Michael's AC 4 5 3 3.5 m/s 38.04 1

354 Hazel GALLOWAY (G) Clonmel A.C. 4 4 2 3.5 m/s 34.63 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

563 Mary Walsh Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4 3 4 3.5 m/s 39.97 1

Master W70 200m Sprint CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club

Master W60 200m Sprint CBP: 36.48
# Athletes Name Club

Master W55 200m Sprint CBP: 31.44
# Athletes Name Club

Master W50 200m Sprint CBP: 29.26
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Final

430 Ciara DEELY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 1 3 1 1

352 Leah BERGIN Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 5 2 2

351 Lauren CARR Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 8 3 3

582 Jennifer NUGENT Trim A.C. 1 6 4 4

387 Emer FINLAY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 7 5 5

395 Rebecca TIGHE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 4 6 6

Heat Lane Place Final

403 Emily WALDRON Enniscorthy A.C. 2 5 1 1

Heat Lane Place Final

558 Maria DUNNE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 7 1 166.72

64.85

Master W40 400m Sprint CBP: 65.94
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W35 400m Sprint CBP: 62.72
# Athletes Name Club

Time

57.50

58.60

59.50

60.64

64.61

74.53

Senior Women 400m Sprint CBP: 47.62
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Lane Place Final

338 Cliona FAGAN Celbridge A.C. 2 8 5 1

511 Vanessa SALLIER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2 6 7 2

493 Susanne O`BEIRNE (G) North Leitrim A.C. 2 4 4 Guest

Heat Lane Place Final

442 Carol KEARNEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 3 3 1

Heat Lane Place Final

495 Tina GALLAGHER (G) OMG A.C. 2 2 6 Guest

347 Joy MCALEER (G) City of Lisburn A.C. 2 1 8 Guest

Heat Place Final

451 Clodagh DUNBAR Menapians A.C. 1 2 1

636 Jenna BROMELL (G) Emerald A.C. 1 1 Guest2:08.13

2:39.24

75.65

84.63

Senior Women 800m CBP: 2:07.2h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W55 400m Sprint CBP: 71.54
# Athletes Name Club

Time

66.97
# Athletes Name Club

Time

72.01

Time

Master W50 400m Sprint CBP:

75.37

75.94

74.48

Master W45 400m Sprint CBP: 65.43
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Place Final

403 Emily WALDRON Enniscorthy A.C. 2 2 1

Heat Place Final

558 Maria DUNNE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 1 1

445 Kathleen TRUNK Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 7 2

444 Hilary MCGEE Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 8 3

Heat Place Final

532 Colette ENGLISH St. Abbans A.C. 2 3 1

511 Vanessa SALLIER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2 4 2

441 Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 6 3

541 Sharon BUGGY St. Abbans A.C. 2 10 4

493 Susanne O`BEIRNE (G) North Leitrim A.C. 2 5 Guest

2:46.57

3:02.79

2:45.48

2:35.55

2:26.84

2:50.80

2:53.78

2:40.41

2:42.43

Master W45 800m CBP: 2:27.99
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W40 800m CBP: 2.22.88
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W35 800m CBP: 2:22.88
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Place Final

447 Patricia GOUGH Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 9 1

450 Catherine O`CONNOR Menapians A.C. 2 13 2

Heat Place Final

438 Anne WHELAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 11 1

465 Michelle KAVANAGH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 14 2

531 Colette BRENNAN St. Abbans A.C. 2 15 3

347 Joy MCALEER (G) City of Lisburn A.C. 2 12 Guest

Heat Place Final

605 Nadine DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 1

599 Laura MOONEY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 2 2

580 Ava COSTELLO Trim A.C. 1 3 3

4:57.94

5:13.88

5:15.36

3:33.78

4:06.77

3:06.41

Senior Women 1500m CBP: 4:20.3h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:57.33

3:11.57

3:02.83

Master W55 800m CBP: 3:01.29
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W50 800m CBP: 2:39.53
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

445 Kathleen TRUNK Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 10 1

Heat Place Final

380 Edel MCNAMARA Dublin City Harriers A.C. 1 4 1

532 Colette ENGLISH St. Abbans A.C. 1 5 2

511 Vanessa SALLIER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 6 3

441 Breda SMYTH Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 8 4

541 Sharon BUGGY St. Abbans A.C. 1 14 5

493 Susanne O`BEIRNE (G) North Leitrim A.C. 1 9 Guest

5:55.32

Master W45 1500m CBP: 5:06.00

No Competitiors

# Athletes Name Club
Time

5:18.77

5:20.42

5:25.40

5:32.41

6:14.93

5:46.53

Master W40 1500m CBP: 4:50.56
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W35 1500m CBP: 4:51.44
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Place Final

447 Patricia GOUGH Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 11 1

450 Catherine O`CONNOR Menapians A.C. 1 15 2

Heat Place Final

438 Anne WHELAN Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 12 1

601 Martina CONLON Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 13 2

Heat Place Final

363 Ann SULLIVAN D.M.P. A.C. 1 7 1

Heat Place Final

629 Lauren DERMODY Castlecomer A.C. 1 2 1

508 Sinead MURRAY Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 6 2

565 Jennifer HIGGINS St. Pauls A.C. 1 8 3

10:43.89

12:43.71

5:30.46

Senior Women 3000m CBP: 9:21.50
# Athletes Name Club

Time

10:27.57

6:08.32

6:14.41

Master W60 1500m CBP: 5:51.58
# Athletes Name Club

Time

6:00.44

6:24.01

Master W55 1500m CBP: 5:23.25
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W50 1500m CBP: 4:58.39
# Athletes Name Club

Time



584 Taylor STACK Trim A.C. 1 9 4

Heat Place Final

501 Clare SULLIVAN Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 3 1

554 Bronwen MCDONALD St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 5 2

Heat Place Final

401 Nicola WELSH Dunleer A.C. 1 1 1

399 Karen COSTELLO Dunleer A.C. 1 4 2

Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

No Competitiors

No Competitiors

Master W50 3000m CBP: 11:36.18
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W45 3000m CBP: 11:47.28
# Athletes Name Club

Time

10:25.24

10:38.21

10:36.67

10:39.46

Master W40 3000m CBP: 10:40.96
# Athletes Name Club

Time

12:53.85

Master W35 3000m CBP: 3:31.44
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

363 Ann SULLIVAN D.M.P. A.C. 1 7 1

Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

11:47.47

No Competitiors

Master W60 3000m CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

Master W55 3000m CBP: 11:27.04
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Master W35 3000m Walk CBP: 17:43.07
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Senior Women 3000m Walk CBP: 4:40.07
#

No Competitiors



Heat Place Final

646 Georgina TOUHEY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 1

533 Deirdre BRENNAN St. Abbans A.C. 1 4 2

Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

548 Brid LAWLOR St. Joseph's A.C. 1 2 1

531 Colette BRENNAN St. Abbans A.C. 1 3 2

Heat Place Final

543 Pam REYNOLDS REILLY St. Andrews A.C. 1 5 1

No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Master W55 3000m Walk CBP: 19:54.03
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master W40 3000m Walk CBP: 15:38.30
# Athletes Name Club

Time

16:55.85

23:16.25

Master W45 3000m Walk CBP:

19:56.95

22:04.89

Master W70 3000m Walk CBP: 25.39.74
# Athletes Name Club

Time

25:36.84



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

406 Peter O`CONNOR Enniscorthy A.C. 1 4 1 2.8 m/s 16.00 1

429 Tadhg MURTAGH Kildare A.C. 1 5 2 2.8 m/s 16.01 2

614 David DAGG Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 6 3 2.8 m/s 16.25 3

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

616 Francois KULIK SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 2 5 2 1.1 m/s 18.53 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

573 Patrick CURRAN Tallaght A.C. 2 4 1 1.1 m/s 17.75 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

Senior Men 110m Hurdles CBP: 14.4h
# Athletes Name Club

Master M35 110m Hurdles CBP: 16.97

# Athletes Name Club

Master M40 110m Hurdles CBP: 18.41
# Athletes Name Club

Master M45 110m Hurdles CBP: 20.21
# Athletes Name Club

No Competitiors



Heat Lane Place Final

557 Jack MITCHELL St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 6 2 1

333 Darren PROUT (G) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 1 5 1 Guest

301 Diarmuid CLANCY (G) Abbey Striders A.C. 1 4 3 Guest

619 Oisin MCCORRY (G) Annalee A.C. 1 7 4 Guest

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Senior Men 400m Hurdles CBP: 53.1h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

55.28

55.47

55.18

56.52

Master M35 400m Hurdles CBP: 60.60
# Athletes Name Club

Time

No Competitiors

Master M40 400m Hurdles CBP: 59.82
# Athletes Name Club

Time

No Competitiors

Master M45 400m Hurdles CBP: 70.24
# Athletes Name Club

Time

No Competitiors



Heat Place Final

604 Mathew MOLLOY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 1 1

526 Troy SCULLY SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 1 2 2

460 Andrew NEVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 3 3

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

No Competitiors

Master M40 3000m Steeplechase CBP: 11:53.17

# Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Senior Men 3000m Steeplechase CBP: 8:54.3h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

10:26.88

10:53.23

Master M35 3000m Steeplechase CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

10:33.95

13:14.57

# Athletes Name Club
Time

No Competitiors

Master M45 3000m Steeplechase CBP:



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

578 Timmy BADU Tallaght A.C. 1 6 1 4.4 m/s 10.61 1

570 Joseph OLALEKAN OJEMUMI Tallaght A.C. 1 7 2 4.4 m/s 10.65 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

650 Mark SMYTH Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2 4 1 4.4 m/s 10.57 1

570 Joseph OLALEKAN OJEMUMI Tallaght A.C. 2 7 2 4.4 m/s 10.61 2

568 Eoin DOHERTY Tallaght A.C. 2 5 3 4.4 m/s 10.86 3

577 Simon ESSUMAN Tallaght A.C. 4 3 1 4.2 m/s 10.90 4

641 Kieran ELLIOT (G) North Sligo A.C. 2 2 4 4.4 m/s 10.93 5

569 Joseph FINNEGAN MURPHY Tallaght A.C. 2 8 5 4.4 m/s 11.01 6

578 Timmy BADU Tallaght A.C. 2 6 6 4.4 m/s 11.01 7

350 Keith PIKE Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2 3 7 4.4 m/s 11.05 8

515 Joey WALLACE Ratoath A.C. 4 5 2 4.2 m/s 11.14 9

630 Rolus OLUSA Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2 1 8 4.4 m/s 11.19 10

514 Eamon WALLACE Ratoath A.C. 3 4 1 1.5 m/s 11.21 11

388 Hugh GOWING Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3 5 2 1.5 m/s 11.56 12

571 Michael OGUNSIAKAN Tallaght A.C. 3 7 3 1.5 m/s 11.73 13

453 Michael DEADY Menapians A.C. 4 6 3 4.2 m/s 11.76 14

390 Jamie MARTIN GRACE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3 6 4 1.5 m/s 12.04 15

574 Ronan CARROLL Tallaght A.C. 4 7 4 4.2 m/s 12.24 16

Senior Men 100m Sprint CBP: 10.6h
# Athletes Name Club

U23 Men 100m Sprint CBP: 10.5h
# Athletes Name Club



640 Declan OWENS (G) Mayo A.C. 3 3 5 1.5 m/s 12.34 17

389 James SULLIVAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 4 4 5 4.2 m/s 12.50 18

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

567 Derek KENNEDY Tallaght A.C. 5 6 1 4.5 m/s 12.09 1

386 David CONNOLLY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5 5 2 4.5 m/s 12.37 2

355 John WALKIN (G) Craughwell A.C. 5 3 3 4.5 m/s 12.46 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

478 Stephen BYRNE Naomh Mhuire A.C. 6 3 2 4.5 m/s 12.08 1

410 David ROCK Fr. Murphy A.C. 6 1 3 4.5 m/s 12.23 2

472 Bryan MCGETRICK Naas A.C. 6 4 4 4.5 m/s 12.31 3

427 Joseph CRYAN Kilcoole A.C. 6 8 5 4.5 m/s 13.39 4

606 Norman BROWNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6 7 6 4.5 m/s 14.23 5

457 Glen SCULLION (G) Mid Ulster A.C. 6 4 1 4.5 m/s 11.53 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

308 Michael LUNDON Ardee & District A.C. 7 5 1 3.9 m/s 12.60 1

Master M35 100m Sprint CBP: 11.67
# Athletes Name Club

Master M40 100m Sprint CBP: 11.63
# Athletes Name Club

Master M45 100m Sprint CBP: 11.72
# Athletes Name Club



375 Karl CARTON Drogheda & District A.C. 7 6 2 3.9 m/s 13.26 2

625 Fergus DUNPHY Rosenallis/Kilcavan A.C 7 2 3 3.9 m/s 13.70 3

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

555 David HAYDE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 8 5 1 3.3 m/s 11.75 1

357 John O`LOUGHLIN Crusaders A.C. 8 8 3 3.3 m/s 12.69 2

663 Enda GAVIGAN Lambay Sports Academy 8 4 4 3.3 m/s 12.91 3

404 John O`CONNOR Enniscorthy A.C. 8 7 5 3.3 m/s 13.40 4

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

373 Frank CRUISE Drogheda & District A.C. 8 3 6 3.3 m/s 13.88 1

644 John WALLACE Ratoath A.C. 8 6 7 3.3 m/s 14.02 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

397 Shane SHERIDAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8 2 2 3.3 m/s 12.65 1

Master M50 100m Sprint CBP: 11.91
# Athletes Name Club

Master M55 100m Sprint CBP: 12.57
# Athletes Name Club

Master M60 100m Sprint CBP: 13.91
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

314 David LEECH Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 9 5 1 2.9 m/s 14.78 1

540 Sean DELANEY St. Abbans A.C. 9 4 3 2.9 m/s 15.77 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

483 Tom CLINTON Navan A.C. 9 6 2 2.9 m/s 15.01 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

570 Joseph OLALEKAN OJEMUMI Tallaght A.C. 1 3 2 1.7 m/s 22.00 1

578 Timmy BADU Tallaght A.C. 1 4 3 1.7 m/s 22.34 2

577 Simon ESSUMAN Tallaght A.C. 1 6 4 1.7 m/s 22.37 3

514 Eamon WALLACE Ratoath A.C. 1 8 5 1.7 m/s 22.51 4

302 Adam FITZHENRY Adamstown A.C. 2 8 1 1.6 m/s 22.99 5

388 Hugh GOWING Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2 7 2 1.6 m/s 23.56 6

390 Jamie MARTIN GRACE Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 2 6 3 1.6 m/s 23.81 7

469 Calum CLOAK Na Fianna A.C. 2 4 4 1.6 m/s 24.57 8

574 Ronan CARROLL Tallaght A.C. 2 5 5 1.6 m/s 24.79 9

443 Eoghan SHANLEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 3 6 1.6 m/s 24.85 10

Senior Men 200m Sprint CBP: 21.55
# Athletes Name Club

Master M65 100m Sprint CBP: 14.38
# Athletes Name Club

Master M70 100m Sprint CBP: 14.39
# Athletes Name Club



485 Robert BENNETT (G) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1 5 1 1.7 m/s 21.92 Guest

637 Sean MCCARTHY (G) Emerald A.C. 1 7 6 1.7 m/s 22.66 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

567 Derek KENNEDY Tallaght A.C. 3 7 2 3.6 m/s 24.57 1

386 David CONNOLLY Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3 5 4 3.6 m/s 26.07 2

623 Michael LAFFAN Naas A.C. 3 4 5 3.6 m/s 29.03 3

424 Colm LYNCH (G) Iveragh A.C. 3 6 1 3.6 m/s 24.04 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

410 David ROCK Fr. Murphy A.C. 4 4 3 2.1 m/s 24.78 1

478 Stephen BYRNE Naomh Mhuire A.C. 4 1 4 2.1 m/s 24.91 2

472 Bryan MCGETRICK Naas A.C. 4 2 5 2.1 m/s 25.43 3

573 Patrick CURRAN Tallaght A.C. 3 3 3 3.6 m/s 25.86 4

427 Joseph CRYAN Kilcoole A.C. 4 3 8 2.1 m/s 27.59 5

457 Glen SCULLION (G) Mid Ulster A.C. 4 5 1 2.1 m/s 23.89 Guest

Master M35 200m Sprint CBP: 24.28
# Athletes Name Club

Master M40 200m Sprint CBP: 23.88
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

308 Michael LUNDON Ardee & District A.C. 4 6 6 2.1 m/s 25.63 1

375 Karl CARTON Drogheda & District A.C. 4 7 7 2.1 m/s 27.08 2

415 Jim PHELAN (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. 4 8 2 2.1 m/s 24.51 Guest

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

555 David HAYDE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 5 1 0.9 m/s 24.17 1

357 John O`LOUGHLIN Crusaders A.C. 5 4 2 0.9 m/s 25.84 2

615 Enda GAVIGAN Lambay Sports Academy 5 7 3 0.9 m/s 26.48 3

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

373 Frank CRUISE Drogheda & District A.C. 5 6 4 0.9 m/s 29.32 1

521 Gerry HENNIGAN SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 5 8 5 0.9 m/s 31.91 2

Master M45 200m Sprint CBP: 24.29
# Athletes Name Club

Master M50 200m Sprint CBP: 24.65
# Athletes Name Club

Master M55 200m Sprint CBP: 25.94
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

397 Shane SHERIDAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 6 4 1 2.7 m/s 26.48 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

314 David LEECH Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 6 6 4 2.7 m/s 31.35 1

540 Sean DELANEY St. Abbans A.C. 6 5 5 2.7 m/s 32.37 2

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

483 Tom CLINTON Navan A.C. 6 8 3 2.7 m/s 31.30 1

Heat Lane Place Wind Time Final

527 John MACDERMOTT (G) Sligo A.C. 6 7 2 2.7 m/s 30.08 Guest

Master M65 200m Sprint CBP: 29.84
# Athletes Name Club

Master M60 200m Sprint CBP: 29.12
# Athletes Name Club

Master M70 200m Sprint CBP: 30.44
# Athletes Name Club

Master M75 200m Sprint CBP: 43.38
# Athletes Name Club



Heat Lane Place Final

303 Chris ST CLAIRE JOHNSON Adamstown A.C. 1 7 1 1

473 Edward TAMPU Naas A.C. 1 2 2 2

635 Paul O`CALLAGHAN Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1 6 3 3

452 Mel O`CALLAGHAN Menapians A.C. 1 3 4 4

443 Eoghan SHANLEY Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 4 5 5

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

Heat Lane Place Final

308 Michael LUNDON Ardee & District A.C. 2 4 3 1

Time
Club

Master M40 400m Sprint CBP: 59.82
# Athletes Name Club

Time

51.44

53.14

53.38

53.59

54.73

Master M35 400m Sprint CBP: 54.73
# Athletes Name Club

Time

No Competitiors

No Competitiors

Master M45 400m Sprint CBP: 55.12
# Athletes Name Club

Time

65.94

Senior Men 400m Sprint CBP: 47.62
# Athletes Name



415 Jim PHELAN (G) Galway City Harriers A.C. 2 5 1 Guest

367 Tony FITZGERALD (G) Dooneen A.C. 2 6 2 Guest

Heat Lane Place Final

555 David HAYDE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3 5 1 1

370 Brian PENTONY Drogheda & District A.C. 3 6 2 2

357 John O`LOUGHLIN Crusaders A.C. 3 4 3 3

374 Gerry O`CONNOR Drogheda & District A.C. 3 8 4 4

404 John O`CONNOR Enniscorthy A.C. 3 7 5 5

Heat Lane Place Final

412 Mick PRIEST Fr. Murphy A.C. 3 3 6 1

633 Donal SWIFT Crusaders A.C. 3 2 7 2

Heat Place Final

659 Sean CARROLL Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1 1 1

560 Niall HARVEY St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 2 2

458 Adam HOLDEN Mountmellick A.C. 1 3 3

54.87

59.85

Master M50 400m Sprint CBP: 56.75
# Athletes Name Club

Time

63.83

57.63

58.45

58.66

62.14

Master M65 400m Sprint CBP: 69.04
# Athletes Name Club

Time

78.18

89.17

Senior Men 800m CBP: 1:54.4h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:00.10

2:00.80

2:01.03



448 Sean TOWNSEND Lucan Harriers A.C. 1 4 4

593 Ethan DUNICAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 5 5

Heat Place Final

377 Paddy KELLY Drogheda & District A.C. 2 2 1

529 Gareth MURRAN Sportsworld A.C. 2 3 2

Heat Place Final

654 Ronan KEARNS Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2 1 1

639 Derek LYNCH Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 4 2

518 Conor MAHER SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 2 8 3

Heat Place Final

618 Niall POWER Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2 5 1

648 John MCGRATH United Striders A.C. 2 6 2

611 George DELANEY United Striders A.C. 2 7 3

2:11.64

2:02.80

Master M35 800m CBP: 2:02.14
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:11.42

Master M40 800m CBP: 2:05.90
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:09.41

2:08.93

2:15.06

2:23.73

Master M45 800m CBP: 2:06.27
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:16.93

2:17.43

2:18.56



Heat Place Final

609 Thomas LOWRY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 9 1

Heat Place Final

412 Mick PRIEST Fr. Murphy A.C. 2 10 1

349 George MAYBURY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2 11 2

Heat Place Final

539 Patrick HARDING St. Abbans A.C. 2 13 1

Heat Place Final

597 Jim LANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 12 13:19.72

Master M50 800m CBP: 2:13.7h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:47.42

Master M65 800m CBP: 2:45.14
# Athletes Name Club

Time

2:49.36

2:51.99

Master M70 800m CBP: 2:42.08
# Athletes Name Club

Time

3:39.58

Master M75 800m CBP: 2:54.37
# Athletes Name Club

Time



Heat Place Final

506 Mitchell BYRNE Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 1 1

458 Adam HOLDEN Mountmellick A.C. 1 2 2

310 Thomas DUNNE Ballyroan, Abbeyleix & Distrit 1 3 3

604 Mathew MOLLOY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 4 4

589 Cian MARTIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 5 5

Heat Place Final

377 Paddy KELLY Drogheda & District A.C. 2 1 1

529 Gareth MURRAN Sportsworld A.C. 2 2 2

Heat Place Final

486 Michael COYLE Newbridge A.C. 2 3 1

425 Buntu MLISANA Kilcoole A.C. 2 11 2

518 Conor MAHER SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 2 12 3

4:30.85

4:48.24

4:48.27

4:37.95

4:54.03

4:20.83

Senior Men 1500m CBP: 3:51.2h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

3:57.50

4:13.31

4:23.22

Master M35 1500m CBP: 4:09.67
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master M40 1500m CBP: 4:08.4h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

4:22.03



Heat Place Final

648 John MCGRATH United Striders A.C. 2 4 1

611 George DELANEY United Striders A.C. 2 5 2

535 Liam BYRNE St. Abbans A.C. 2 8 3

595 Glen FINLAY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 10 4

656 Anthony NEW ATHLETE Athlone IT A.C. 2 13 5

523 PJ DOYLE SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 2 19 6

Heat Place Final

384 Phelim GLYNN Dunboyne A.C. 2 7 1

487 Patrick MALONE Newbridge A.C. 2 9 2

653 Colin O`GARA Lucan Harriers A.C. 2 14 3

528 Kevin MCGLONE (G) Sligo A.C. 2 6 Guest

Heat Place Final

463 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 15 1

4:37.69

4:46.43

Master M45 1500m CBP: 4:26.30
# Athletes Name Club

Time

4:34.31

4:36.39

4:38.24

4:46.75

4:58.19

6:47.48

Master M50 1500m CBP: 4:18.44
# Athletes Name Club

Time

5:10.31

4:36.72

Master M55 1500m CBP: 4:45.35
# Athletes Name Club

Time

5:19.60



Heat Place Final

400 Michael MULLIGAN Dunleer A.C. 2 18 1

Heat Place Final

434 Brian MCGRATH Le Cheile A.C. 2 16 1

349 George MAYBURY Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2 17 2

Heat Place Final

546 Bobby KING St. Coca's A.C. 2 20 1

Heat Place Final

597 Jim LANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 21 1

Master M65 1500m CBP: 5.43.00
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master M60 1500m CBP: 4:55.92
# Athletes Name Club

Time

5:59.38

5:42.12

5:49.94

Master M70 1500m CBP: 5:47.74
# Athletes Name Club

Time

6:48.97

Master M75 1500m CBP: 6:55.47
# Athletes Name Club

Time

6:56.46



Heat Place Final

434 Brian MCGRATH Le Cheile A.C. 2 1 1

Heat Place Final

319 Tom DURCAN Bohermeen A.C. 2 2 1

546 Bobby KING St. Coca's A.C. 2 3 2

539 Patrick HARDING St. Abbans A.C. 2 4 3

Heat Place Final

597 Jim LANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 5 1

Heat Place Final

334 James KELLY Castlecomer A.C. 1 3 1

513 Ciaran CROWTHER Ratoath A.C. 1 4 2

460 Andrew NEVIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 8 3

20:09.19

Master M65 3000m CBP: 12:18.24
# Athletes Name Club

Time

12:25.86

Master M70 3000m CBP: 12.57.97
# Athletes Name Club

Time

12.40.78

14:35.00

Master M75 3000m CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club
Time

15:28.23

# Athletes Name Club
Time

16:04.39

16:09.77

16:19.58

Senior Men 5000m CBP: 14:07.9h



545 Ben BRUNTON St. Brigids A.C. 1 10 4

344 Michael COMER Celbridge A.C. 1 13 5

Heat Place Final

496 Thomas LUPTON Portlaoise A.C. 1 5 1

503 Kevin DONAGHER Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 7 2

628 Brian LENIHAN Blackrock (Dublin) A.C. 1 9 3

Heat Place Final

507 Paul FLEMING Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1 1 1

414 Richie BELL Fr. Murphy A.C. 1 6 2

Heat Place Final

491 Declan TOAL North East Runners A.C. 1 2 1

359 Michael WYCHERLEY Crusaders A.C. 1 14 2

476 Darren BERMINGHAM Naomh Mhuire A.C. 1 15 317:35.38

16:20.00

16:00.57

16:15.19

16:02.56

17:23.78

CBP: 15:57.00

# Athletes Name Club
Time

Master M35 5000m CBP: 15:15.60
# Athletes Name Club

Time

16:36.92

17:20.66

16:11.94

Master M40 5000m CBP: 15:35.84
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master M45 5000m

16:19.09



Heat Place Final

475 Brendan DONAGHER Naomh Mhuire A.C. 1 11 1

384 Phelim GLYNN Dunboyne A.C. 1 12 2

609 Thomas LOWRY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 17 3

Heat Place Final

463 Eddie NEWMAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 16 1

Heat Place Final

400 Michael MULLIGAN Dunleer A.C. 1 18 1

Heat Place Final

305 Joe Mooney Adamstown A.C. 1 1 1

Senior Men 5000m Walk

16:45.57

16:56.89

20:07.72

Master M60 5000m CBP: 18:36.81
# Athletes Name Club

Time

22:17.51

17:56.39

17:19.00
# Athletes Name Club

CBP: 20:04.3h
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master M50 5000m CBP: 16.28.81
# Athletes Name Club

Time

Master M55 5000m CBP:

Time

23:15.61



Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

462 Colm WALSH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 2 1

Heat Place Final

Heat Place Final

549 John Joe LAWLOR St. Joseph's A.C. 2 5 1

14:00.4h

Time

No Competitiors

Master M40 3000m Walk CBP:

15:57.42

Master M45 3000m Walk CBP: 15:34.91
#

No Competitiors

Master M50 3000m Walk CBP: 15:50.16
#

18:11.65

Athletes Name Club
Time

Athletes Name Club
Time

# Athletes Name Club
Time

Master M35 3000m Walk CBP: No Record

# Athletes Name Club



Heat Place Final

525 Tony GARTLAND SlÃ­ Cualann A.C. 2 4 1

335 Pat MURPHY (G) Castleisland A.C. 2 1 Guest

Heat Place Final

467 Sean MCMULLIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 3 1

Nass A.C. 6 50.54 1

Dundrum South Dublin 7 55.90 2

Lucan Harriers 5 61.14 3

Dundrum South Dublin 7 49.82 1

Time

# Club Heat Lane Time Place

17:49.08

Master M55 3000m Walk CBP: 15:06.00
# Athletes Name Club

Time

18:11.16

14:48.13

Master M70 3000m Walk

# Club Heat Lane Time Place

CBP:

# Athletes Name Club

Senior Women 4 x 100m Relay CBP: 49.69

CBP: 43.5hSenior Men 4 x 100m Relay



Dundrum South Dublin 2 1

Drogheda & District A.C. 3 2

Dundrum South Dublin 8 14:12.20

# Club Heat Lane

CBP: 3:32.1hSenior Men 4 x 400m Relay

# Club Heat Lane

Place

CBP: 4:13.2hSenior Women 4 x 400m Relay

Time

4:51.62

5:27.53

Time Place


